Data Sheet
Mobius® ADC Reactor
Scalable family of single-use mixing systems, perfected for
bioconjugation of Antibody Drug Conjugates
The Mobius® ADC Reactor is a single-use mixing systems
family, specifically designed for the key conjugation
step to manufacture Antibody Drug Conjugates (ADCs).
Offering scalability from 4 L to 500 L, this dedicated

recorder
ADCCBC3V2SR
Unit with 230 V power
supply
ADCCBC3V3S
Unit with 230 V power
supply + data recorder
ADCCBC3V3SR
Motor SN5SPKEL1MIXER MIX0200L107 MIX0500L107
9
Mobius® ADC Reactor Single-Use Assemblies
Bag assembly specifications
Volume Catalogue number Quantity
per pack
Top Ports Bottom Port mAb addition port Side ports
10 L ADCMXR0010LG3L 3  1   2× 1.5” TC, gasket
and cap
 2   2× ¾” ID Silicone
tubing – 5” + ¾” TC,
gasket and cap

gasket and
cap
 4   ⅜” ID Silicone
tubing – 6” +
¾” TC, gasket
and cap
 6   Needle Free
Sample Port +
3 mm ID Silicone
tubing – 4” +
pinch clamp.
⅛” HB Luer
 7   2× Probe Port for
Multi-Use Sensor
+ cap
100 L ADCMXR0100LG2L 2  1   1.5” TC, gasket and
cap
 2   3× ¾” ID Silicone
tubing – 5” + ¾” TC,
gasket and cap

gasket and
cap
 4   ⅜” ID Silicone
tubing – 6” +
¾” TC, gasket
and cap
 6   Needle Free
Sample Port +
3 mm ID Silicone
tubing – 4” +
pinch clamp.
⅛” HB Luer
 7   2× Probe Port for
Multi-Use Sensor
+ cap
500 L ADCMXR0500LG1L 1  1   1.5” TC, gasket and
cap
 2   3× ¾” ID Silicone
tubing – 5” + ¾” TC,
gasket and cap

Product Description Catalog Number
Qualification Services
Mobius® ADC Reactor – Factory Acceptance Test execution including protocol in English SSVFATADC
Mobius® ADC Reactor – IQOQ execution including protocol in English and travel SSVQUAADC
System Service Reliance Plans
Mobius® ADC Reactor – Essential Service Plan execution including protocol in English and travel SSVESPADC
Mobius® ADC Reactor – Advanced Service Plan execution including protocol in English and travel SSVESPADC + SSVADCADC
Mobius® ADC Reactor – Total Service Plan execution including protocol in English and travel SSVESPADC + SSVTOCADC
Mobius® ADC Reactor – System Preventive Maintenance (additional to service plan) SSVPRMADC
Dip tube selection table
Corresponding
bag volume
Catalogue number Quantity per
pack
Flow Rate Range Tubing ID
10 L ADCDT010G31 3 × 2
dip tubes
1.7 – 1000 mL/min ¼” Non-Print Pharmed Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone
gasket and cap
ADCDT010G32 3 × 2
dip tubes
0.8 – 480 mL/min ⅛” Non-Print Pharmed Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone
gasket and cap
ADCDT010G33 3 × 2
dip tubes
1.7 – 1000 mL/min,
0.8 – 480 mL/min
¼” Non-Print Pharmed Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone
gasket and cap and 1 × ⅛” Non-Print Pharmed
Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone gasket and cap
100 L ADCDT100G21 2 × 3
dip tubes
1.7 – 1000 mL/min ¼” Non-Print Pharmed Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone
gasket and cap
500 L ADCDT500G11 1 × 3
dip tubes
4.8 – 2900 mL/min ⅜” Non-Print Pharmed Tubing 12.5 ft + Silicone
gasket and cap